## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	IL			
Name			Execution Date		
Robert Edward Gamble			08/18/2004		
Momtaz Mahdi Aburomia			08/18/2004		
Perng-Fei Gou			08/18/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	<b>ΑΤΑ</b>				
Name:	General Electric Company				
Street Address:	1 River Road				
City:	Schenectady				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	12345				
Property Type Application Number: 1		10749869	Number 0749869		
Application Number: 107		10749869			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (314)612-2281					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:     314-621-5070       Email:     mgilmer@armstrongteasdale.com					
Correspondent Name: Patrick W. Rasche					
Address Line 1: Armstrong Teasdale LLP					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102					
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:	Patrick W. Rasche			
Total Attachments: 3					
source=s1361844#page1.tif					
source=s1361844#page2.tif source=s1361844#page3.tif					
			PATENT		
500006307			REEL: 015085 FRAME: 0543		

No. 2035 P. 7/24

## ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 24AT-135859

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Propietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable cons deration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, ROBERT EDWARD GAMBLE, of 1401 Oak Avenue, Los Altos, CA 94024, MOMTAZ MAHDI ABUROMIA, of 525 Hawthorne Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94301 and PERNG-FEI GOU, of 12609 Star Ridge Court, Saratoga, CA 95070, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corr oration, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (here inafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and as described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled CORE CATCHER COOLING, (Atty. Dkt. No.: 24AT-135859), filed on December 31, 2003, havi 1g Serial No.: 10/749,869, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any fact: known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reis ue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Coripany, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

> PATENT REFL · 015085 FRAME · 0544

1

ASSIGNMENT		Апотеу Docket No. 24АТ-135859			
August 18, 2004	ROBERT EDWARD G	AMBLE			
STATE OF <u>California</u> ) Sounty of <u>Santa Clarg</u>					
This $10^{-10}$ day of $AhA5t$ , $2004$ , before me personally came the above- named <b>ROBERT EDWARD GAMBLE</b> , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.					
My commission # 1304916 My commission # 1304916 Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 18, 2	a Typicary Public				
August 18, 2004	<u>Homtor lake</u> MOMTAZ MAHDI AB	UROMIA			
STATE OF <u>California</u> ) County of <u>Santa Clarg</u>					
This <u>18</u> <sup>th</sup> day of <u>August</u> named <b>MOMTAZ MAHDI ABUROMIA</b> executed the foregoing Assignment, who a his own free will for the purposes therein se	, to me personally know acknowledged to me that	n as the individual who			
My commission expires:	Nötary Public	nag			
TERRY J. MORGAN Commission 4 1304914 Notary Public - California Santa Clera County My Comm. Expires May 18, 2006					

2

ASSIGNMENT	Anomey Docket No. <b>24AT-135859</b>
August 18,2004 PERNG-FEIG	ou -
STATE OF <u>Calkerna</u> ) )ss. County of <u>Santa Clar</u>	
This 18 day of August, 2004, befo	re me personally came the above

named PERNG-FEI GOU, to me personally known as the individual who executed the fore; joing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Ming

Notary Public)

My commission expires:

5/18/05

**RECORDED: 09/07/2004** 

